ON	June	15	2023	
UNTIL	Jı	ıly.	17 2023	

## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

23521079
Batch Number: 14118747

DECISTOAR	RECORDER/COUNTY	CLEBK
KF1:151886 ~	MEGOMBERIOOGITT	OFFICE

	TO:	Los Angeles County Clerk 12400 E. Imperial Highway Room 2001 Norwalk, CA 90650	FROM:	Santa Clar	ency/Lead Agency: rita Valley Water Agency ble Agency)
TO THE PARTY OF TH	F Jun m C. Logan, Regist	132791 ILED 15 2623 strer-Recorder(County Clerk		20010 000	mmit Circle rita, CA 91350-3049 Elizabeth Sobczak Associate Engineer (661) 297-1600 esobczak@scvwa.org

TO:	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Rm. 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Lead Agency (if different from above) Click to enter Agency				
		Address:	o o			
		Contact:	Click to enter contact			
		Phone: Email:				

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearingh (If submitted to	nouse Number o SCH):Click to enter no.
Project Title:	Sierra Hwy Bridge Pipelines Protection and Installation Project
Project Applica	ant and Responsible Agency (include address and telephone number):
Santa Clarita V	Valley Water Agency
26515 Summit	t Circle
Santa Clarita,	CA 91350-3049
(661) 714-099	3
Specific Project	ct Location – The Sand Canyon Pipeline in the Santa Clara River in proximity to the Sierra lege foundations and Bridge widening project.

General Project Location (City and/or County): Los Angeles County/City of Santa Clarita

Project Description: Adopt a Resolution Authorizing the General Manager to Execute, Pursuant to the City of Santa Clarita's Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Sierra Highway Bridge Widening Project, an Agreement on Behalf of the Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency with the City of Santa Clarita for the Sierra Highway Bridge Pipelines Protection and Installation Project.

On March 26, 2014, the City adopted a Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) and approved the Sierra Highway Bridge Widening Project and a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program (MMRP). Pursuant to section 15162 of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines, no subsequent environmental impact (EIR) or mitigated negative declaration may be required for a project unless the lead or responsible agency determines, on the basis of substantial evidence, certain conditions are met. Based on SCV Water's review of the Sierra Highway Bridge Pipelines Protection and Installation Project, none of the conditions requiring preparation of a subsequent EIR or MND under Section 15162 of the CEQA Guidelines are satisfied.

Identify the person or entity undertaking the project, including any private applicant, any other person undertaking an activity that receives financial assistance from the Public Agency as part of the project, and any person receiving a lease, permit, license, certificate, or other entitlement of use from the Public Agency as part of the project.

Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency 26515 Summit Circle Santa Clarita, CA 91350-3049 (661) 714-0993

This is to advise that the (□ Lead Agency or ☒ Responsible Agency) has approved the above described project as a Responsible Agency on June 6, 2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

×	The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment beyond that already identified in the previously adopted MND.
$\boxtimes$	An Addendum to a previously adopted Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Sierra Highway Bridge Over the Santa Clarita River was prepared and adopted for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Responsible Agency.
	A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.
	A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.
×	Mitigation measures, identified in the previously adopted MND, [⊠were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
⊠	A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan [ ⋈ was □ was not] adopted for the originally approved project.
	A Statement of Overriding Considerations [ □ was ⋈ was not] adopted for the originally approved project.
	Findings pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21166 and State CEQA Guidelines section 15162 relating to subsequent environmental review [ \Bigsiz were \Bigsiz were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.



This is to certify that the Addendum t with comments and responses and rec	o the adopted MND, together with the previously adopted MNI cord of project approval, is available to General Public at:			
Custodian:	Location:			
April Jacobs	26521 Summit Circle			
	Santa Clarita, CA 91350-3049			
	(661) 714-0993			

**Date:** June 6, 2023

Musthe M.

Name: Matthew G. Stone

Title: General Manager Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency

Date Received for Filing: Click or tap to enter a date.

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

2023 132791

FILED Jun 15 2623

Deati C. Logan, Registrar - Recorder/County Clark

Electronically signed by TiNA TRAN

# State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

## 2014 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

		20140327123	0033		
			RING HOUSE	# (If applical	bie)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	¥2.				
LEAD AGENCY				DATE	
CITY OF SANTA CLARITA PERMIT CENTER				03/27/2014	4
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUME	NT NUMBER
LACC				20140828	81
PROJECT TITLE			10.		
SIERRA HIGHWAY BRIDGE OVER THE SANTA CLARA RIVER; BRIDGE NO. 53C1	1777L&R			IDUONE N	IMPED
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME				PHONE N	
DAVID KOONTZ	Тсіту	-	STATE	(661)255- ZIP CODE	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	SANTA CLAR	ITΔ	CA	91355	5 3
23920 VALENCIA BLVD SUITE 140	SANTA CLARI	IIA	Tox	191000	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):  ☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District	ict State	e Agency	☐ Private	e Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) □ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) □ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) □ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) □ County Administrative Fee □ Project that is exempt from fees □ Notice of Exemption		e "	\$3,029.75 \$2,181.25 \$850.00 \$1,030.25 \$50.00	\$ \$ \$	0.00 2,181.25 0.00 0.00 75.00
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)	9			\$	0.00
☐ Other	2.2. 2				0.0
PAYMENT METHOD:		385		s	2,256.25
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other					8
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			243		* 6
SIGNATURE		TIT	LE.		

2023 132791

ITC

FILED Jun 15 2023

Dean C. Logan, Registrar - Recorder/County Clerk

Electronically signed by TINA TRAN

#### NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

[X] County Clerk County of Los Angeles 12400 E. Imperial Hwy., Rm. 2001 Norwalk, CA 90650

State Clearinghouse []1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95815



PROJECT NAME:

Sierra Highway Bridge over the Santa Clara River; Bridge No. 53C1777L&R

PROJECT APPLICANT:

City of Santa Clarita Department of Public Works

PROJECT LOCATION:

The Sierra Highway Bridge over the Santa Clara River is located on Sierra Highway, approximately 1150 feet south of Soledad Canyon Road and approximately 650 feet north

of Jake's Way.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The City proposes to widen the northbound bridge deck from 43 feet to 52 feet and replace the southbound bridge deck with a 52 foot wide concrete bridge. An area of approximately 2.8 acres within the riverbed will be temporarily impacted by construction activities. Southern California Edison (SCE) plans to relocate a tubular steel pole from its existing location on Sierra Highway at the south end of the Sierra Highway Bridge. The new pole location will be approximately 10 feet west of the existing location.

This is to advise that the City of Santa Clarita has made the following determinations regarding the project described above:

- The project was approved by the [X] Director of Community Development [] Planning Commission [] Mayor and City Council on the following date: March 26, 2014.
- [ ] A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA (Section 15070
- [X] A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA (Section 15070 {b}).
- [ ] An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- The project [ ] WILL [X] WILL NOT have a significant impact on the environment.
- Mitigation measures [X] WERE [ ] WERE NOT made a condition of project approval.
- A Statement of Overriding Considerations [ ] WAS [X] WAS NOT adopted for this project.

2023 132791 FILED

Jun 15 2023

Dean G. Logan, Registrar - Recorder/County Cler

This is to certify that the [X] NEGATIVE DECLARATION [ ] ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT with comments and record of project approval is available for public review at:

CITY OF SANTA CLARITA PERMIT CENTER 23920 Valencia Boulevard, Suite 140 Santa Clarita, California 91355 (661) 255-4330

Deen C. Logan, Registrer—Recorder/County Clerk

repleally signed by MISTI BROOKS

THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED

March 27 2014

April 28 2014

Signature:

Contact Person/Title: David Koontz, AICP, Associate Planner

REGISTRAR - RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

### 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

	202306150470	004	
	STATE CLEAR	ING HOUSE#	(If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY			
EAD AGENCY			DATE
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER AGENCY			06/15/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
LACC			2023132791
PROJECT TITLE			
SIERRA HWY BRIDGE PIPLELINES PROTECTION AND INSTALLATION PROJECT			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME			PHONE NUMBER
ELIZABETH SOBCZAK			
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY			ZIP CODE
E/LOT BOOKSE! OF BUILDING	CLARITA	CA	91350
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	1 State Assess	Private E	imėlika.
☑ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District ☐	State Agency		liuty
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (⊟R)		<b>\$</b> 3 839 25	\$ 0.00
Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)		\$2,764.00	2.00
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)			•
		\$850.00	
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)		\$1,305.25	
County Administrative Fee		<b>\$50.00</b>	\$
Project that is exempt from fees			
☐ Natice of Exemption			
CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)			
- Other			\$ 0.00
Other			
PAYMENT METHOD:			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	• (		\$
SIGNATURE	тти	=	
	1		
X ZZ	ITC		

RECEIPT#

COPY - COUNTY CLERK